before investigation team and accepted the duty liability along with interest, and 

penalty in the statement recorded under Section 108 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

iii. Further, Importer paid the differential duty (BCD @25%, SWS and difference 

of IGST) amounting to Rs. 91,12,802/-(Rupees Ninety One Lakh Twelve Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Two Only), Interest amounting to Rs. 26,21,491/-(Rupees 

Twenty Six Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety One Only) and penalty 

@ 15% of differential duty amounting to Rs. 13,66,920/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh 

Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only) and submitted TR-6 Challan 

bearing No. 1298 dated 10:10.2024 as a proof for payment of the same. The Challan 

was verified from Administrative officer, Customs House, Mundra. The Importer also 

requested for closure of the case and also requested not to issue Show Cause Notice.